zijefugusau@gmail.com on or before July 31st, 2025. Furthermore, upon acceptance of manuscript for publication 

a non-refundable publication fee of twenty-five-thousand-naira (N25, 000:00) will be required for online (e-Book) 

version only, while thirty-five thousand naira (35,000:00) only for both online (e-Book) and hard copy versions per 

manuscripts, respectively. 

Professor Abubakar Sadiq Haruna  

Publication Editor